PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ascencion Z. Villarreal V	04/23/2009
Paul A. Turner	04/24/2009
Richard A. Falk	04/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midwest Instrument Company	
Street Address:	541 Industrial Drive	
City:	Hartland	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53029	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13129678	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (517)367-7146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 517-371-8100

Email: Irosier@fosterswift.com

Correspondent Name: Allan O. Maki

Address Line 1: 313 S. Washington Square
Address Line 4: Lansing, MICHIGAN 48933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24198-00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorri A. Rosier

Total Attachments: 4

source=Midwest_07_Assign#page1.tif source=Midwest_07_Assign#page2.tif source=Midwest_07_Assign#page3.tif source=Midwest_07_Assign#page4.tif OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 026330 FRAME: 0974

Attorney Docket No.: 24186-00007

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ASCENCION Z. VILLARREAL V, of the City of San Nicholás de los Garza, State of Nuevo Leon, Mexico; PAUL A. TURNER, of the City of Wauwatosa, State of Wisconsin, USA; and RICHARD A. FALK, of the City of Pompano Beach, State of Florida, USA, have invented certain improvements in

IMMERSIBLE OXYGEN SENSOR FOR MOLTEN METALS.

Whereas, the MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC. of 541 Industrial Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States,

Page 1 of 2

4

Attorney Docket No.: 24186-00007

whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	Signed this 23 day of April, 2009.
	Ascencion Z/XIIIarreal V
	Signed this day of April, 2009.
	Paul Turner
	Signed this day of April, 2009.
	Richard A. Falk
[This Assignment may	be executed in multiple parts.]

Page 2 of 2

9

Attorney Docket No.: 241\$6-00007

whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Ascencion Z. Villarreal V
Signed this 24 day of April, 2009.
Paul Turner
Signed this day of April, 2009.

[This Assignment may be executed in multiple parts.]

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 24186-00007

whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid MIDWEST INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this <u>33</u> day of April, 2009.
Ascencion Z. Villarreal V
Signed this day of April, 2009.
Paul Turner
Signed this 33 day of April, 2009.
Tukrill Fail
Richard A. Falk

[This Assignment may be executed in multiple parts.]

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/24/2011